Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

| Resolution No. Adopt Resolution proclaiming the Weeks of as the Monterey County Employee Givin | | | |
|---|--------------------------|---|-------|
| WHEREAS, The Monterey County Emp making charitable donations through payro | | aign provides employees the convenience o | f |
| WHEREAS, Through payroll deductions, employees can collaborate with 501(c)(3) removed Monterey County residents in furtherance of | non-profit entities that | | 7 |
| WHEREAS, Monterey County strives to be limited resources consistent with the County | • • | in all business activities and align the use es; and | of it |
| WHEREAS, Monterey County staff resou Employee Giving Campaign. | rces are used to mana | ge and conduct the Monterey County | |
| County and all citizens thereof, proclaim A | August 13, 2018 throug | County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of gh September 7, 2018 as the Monterey Control on al donations to approved agencies to ben | unt |
| PASSED AND ADOPTED on this | _ day of | , 2018 by the following vote, to wit: | |
| AYES: NOES: ABSENT: | | | |
| I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supcertify that the foregoing is a true copy of a the minutes thereof of Minute Book, | an original order of sai | id Board Supervisors duly made and entere | d in |
| Dated: | | ph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Monterey, State of California. | |

Deputy